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CompassWisconsin: Threshold County Contacts 

For Katie Beckett Program information or questions call: 608-266-3236 or 888-786-3246 

County Contact Phone 
Adams Diane Osborn 

Adams County Human Services 
108 E. North St. 
Friendship, WI 53934 
dosborn@co.adams.wi.us 

608-339-4505 
 

Columbia Bonnie Erickson 
Columbia County Human Services 
2652 Murphy Road 
PO Box 136 
Portage, WI 53901 
bonnie.erickson@co.columbia.wi.us 

608-742-9231 

Dane Angela Radloff 
Dane County Department of Human Services 
1202 Northport Drive 
Madison, WI 53704 
radloff.angela@countyofdane.com 

608-242-6225 

Green Mary Miller 
Green County Developmental Disabilities 
N3152 State Road 81 
Monroe, WI 53566  
mmiller@gchsd.org 

608-328-9359 

Jackson Jessica Stinson 
Jackson County Department of Health and Human Services 
420 Highway 54 West 
PO Box 457 
Black River Falls, WI 54615 
jessica.andre@co.jackson.wi.us 

715-284-4301 
ext. 327 

Jefferson  Barbara Gang 
Jefferson County Human Services 
1541 Annex Road 
Jefferson, WI 53549 
barbg@jeffersoncountywi.gov 

920-674-8715 

Kenosha Sue Roknic 
Kenosha Human Development Services 
8600 Sheridan Road 
Suite 100 
Kenosha, WI 53143 
sroknic@khds.org 

262-764-8555 

La Crosse Shelly Tollefson 
LaCrosse County Department of Human Services 
300 N. Fourth Street 
PO Box 4002 
La Crosse, WI 54601-4002 
ISRS-SOAT@lacrossecounty.org 

608-789-4819 
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County Contact Phone 
Lafayette Tamara L. Griffiths 

Lafayette County Department of Human Services 
627 Main St. 
Darlington, WI 53530 
tgriffiths@lchsd.org 

608-776-4913 
 

Marquette  Jessie Cody  
Marquette County Human Services 
428 Underwood Ave. 
PO Box 405 
Montello, WI 53949 
jcody@co.marquette.wi.us 

608-297-3109 

Monroe Erica Brandau 
Monroe County Department of Human Services 
14301 County Highway B 
Building A 
Sparta, WI 54656 
erica.brandau@co.monroe.wi.us 

608-269-8649 

Ozaukee  Diane Scheerer 
Ozaukee County Human Services 
121 W. Main St. 
PO Box 994 
Port Washington, WI 53074-0094 
dscheerer@co.ozaukee.wi.us 

262-284-8252 
 

Racine Jennifer Kiesler 
Developmental Disabilities Information Services 
1139 S. Sunnyslope Drive Suite 101 
Mt. Pleasant, WI 53406 
Kiesler@ddisracine.org  

262-898-2100 
 

Rock  Julie Butz 
Rock County Department of Human Services  
3530 N. County Trunk F 
PO Box 1649 
Janesville, WI 53547-1649 
mailto:julie.butz@co.rock.wi.us 

608-757-5283 
 

Walworth  Caitlin Bagshaw 
Walworth County Department of Health and Human Services 
W4051 County Road NN PO Box 1005 
Elkhorn, WI 53121-1005 
lbroll@co.walworth.wi.us 

262-741-3171 

Washington  Sarah Witte 
Washington County Human Services 
333 E. Washington St. 
PO Box 2003 
West Bend, WI 53095  
sarah.witte@co.washington.wi.us 

262-335-4592 
 

Waukesha Vickie Smith 
Waukesha County Department of Health and Human Services 
514 Riverview Ave. 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
vsmith@waukeshacounty.gov 

262-548-7704 
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